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&% PFLUGERVILLE

October 29, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Texas
Central Records

1701 N. Congress, P.O. Box 13326
Austin, TX 78711-3326

Re: Texas Water Code (TWC) § 13.1396 — Coordination of Emergency Operations
City of Pflugerville Water and Wastewater Utility

To whom it may concern:

The City of Pflugerville Water and Wastewater Utility submits the following information in compliance
with Texas Water Code (TWC) § 13.1396 — Coordination of Emergency Operations:

1. All water and wastewater facilities that have been designated as critical load facilities have been
submitted to our electric provider, Oncor Electric Delivery, LLC. A list of these facilities is
enclosed with this letter.

2. City of Pflugerville emergency contact information:

a. Point of contact: Brandon Pritchett, City of Pflugerville
brandonp@pflugervilletx.gov
(512)-990-6402

b. Alternative point of contact: Matt Woodard, City of Pflugerville
mattw@pflugervilletx.gov
(512)-990-6418

‘c.  Mailing address: City of Pflugerville Water and Wastewater Utility
P.O. Box 589, Pflugerville, TX 78691

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our
office at (512)-990-6400.

Sincerely,

o=

Brandon Pritchett
Public Utility Director
City of Pflugerville

CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE STREET ADDRESS TEL: 512.990.6400
P.O. BOX 589 15500 Sun Light Near Way #B FAX: 512.989.1052
Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589 Pflugerville, TX 78660 www.pflugervilletx.gov




Enclosure: City of Pflugerville Critical Load Facilities

cc: Emergency Management Department; State of Texas Office of the Governor
Mr. Eric Carter, Travis County Office of Emergency Management
Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC
Mrs. Amy Giannini, P.E., City of Pflugerville
Mr. Matt Woodard, City of Pflugerville
Mr. Jason O’Malley, City of Pflugerville

CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE STREET ADDRESS TEL: 512.990.6400
P.0. BOX 589 15500 Sun Light Near Way #B FAX:512.989.1052
Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589 Pflugerville, TX 78660 - www.pflugervilletx.gov




Area Manager
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Application Type

Annual Renewal

Annual Renewal

Annual Renewal

Annual Renewal

Annual Renewal

Annual Renewal

Annual Renewal

New Critical Load Application
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New Critical Load Application
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Customer/Business Name
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CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE
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Emergency Contact (Name)

Jason O'Malley

Jason O'Malley

Brandon Pritchett
Brandon Pritchett
Brandon Pritchett
Brandon Pritchett
Brandon Pritchett
Brandon Pritchett
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Emergency Contact (Title)

Police Chief

Police Chief

Public Utility Director
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Public Utility Director
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Public Utility Director
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Emergency Contact (Phone)

512-990-6402
512-990-6402
512-990-6402
512-990-6402
512-990-6402
512-990-6402
512-990-6403
512-990-6404
512-990-6405
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512-990-6407
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512-990-6409
512-990-6410
512-990-6411
512-990-6412
512-990-6413
512-990-6414
512-990-6415
512-990-6416
512-990-6417
512-990-6418
512-990-6419



Emergency Contact (Mobile Phone)
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512-750-5315
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512-750-5320
512-750-5321
512-750-5322
512-750-5323
512-750-5324

Emergency Contact (Email)
jomalley@pflugervilletx.gov

jomalley@pflugervilletx.gov

brandonp@pflugervilletx.gov

brandonp@pflugervilletx.gov
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Alternate Contact (Name)

Brian Camp
Brian Camp
Brian Camp
Josh Woodard
Brian Camp
Brian Camp
Brian Camp
Brian Camp
Dustin Paul
Brian Camp
Brian Camp
Brian Camp
Dustin Paul
Dustin Paul
Brian Camp
Dustin Paul
Dustin Paul
Dustin Paul
Dustin Paul
Dustin Paul
Dustin Paul
Dustin Paul
Brian Camp

Alternate Contact (Phone)

512-990-6454
512-990-6454
512-990-6454
512-990-6411
512-990-6454
512-990-6454
512-990-6454
512-990-6454
512-990-6413
512-990-6454
512-990-6454
512-990-6454
512-990-6413
512-990-6413
512-990-6454
512-990-6413
512-990-6413
512-990-6413
512-990-6413
512-990-6413
512-990-6413
512-990-6413
512-990-6454

Alternate Contact (Mobile Phone)

512-845-6231
512-845-6231
512-845-6231
512-909-3631
512-845-6231
512-845-6231
512-845-6231
512-845-6231
512-369-9602
512-845-6231
512-845-6231
512-845-6231
512-369-9602
512-369-9602
512-845-6231
512-369-9602
512-369-9602
512-369-9602
512-369-9602
512-369-9602
512-369-9602
512-369-9602
512-845-6231



Alternate Contact (Email) ESI ID (17 Digits) Service Street Address
10443720009175789 1611 E PFENNIG LN DEPT POLIC
10443720003640336 100 E MAIN ST DEPT POLIC
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720007344004 17601 WEISS LN
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720009926893 806 E BLACK LOCUST DR
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720007500523 17716 WEISS LN
joshw@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720007931361 2609 E PECAN ST
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720007343973 17601 WEISS LN BLDG
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720003711600 Chisholm Tr.
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720003712100 1605 Glen Rose Chase
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720006585400 Chisholm Tr.
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720009933700 19410 Diablo Drive
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720009987200 2303 Kelly Ln.
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720007923100 1519 East Pfennig Ln.
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720003711500 1512 Cherokee Run
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720008029900 2102 Pflugerville Pkwy.
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720006898500 922 Pflugerville Pkwy.
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720003332500 Old Austin Pflugerville/Windermere
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720006845600 18200 Weiss Ln.
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720006697400 18104 Falcon Pointe
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720006157200 14926 Kennemer
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720006599600 2524 Dunes Dr.
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720006989600 1301 S. Heatherwilde
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720007959100 100 Killingsworth
dustinp@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720008493700 Sweet Williams Dr.
brianc@pflugervilletx.gov 10443720007344000 17601 Weiss Ln.




Service City

PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE
PFLUGERVILLE

Service Zip Code

78660-2918
78660-2743
78660-8986
78660-0000
78660-8906
78660-0000
78660-8986

78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660
78660

Latitude/Longitude (if

Mailing Address

P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.

Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589
Box 589

Mailing City
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
Pflugerville
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Pflugerville
Pflugerville
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Pflugerville
Pflugerville
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Mailing Zip Code  |Facility Type

78691 Police

78691 Police

78691 Water/Wastewater Treatment Plants
78691 Pump Station

78691 Water/Wastewater Treatment Plants
78691 Water/Wastewater Treatment Plants
78691 Water/Wastewater Treatment Plants
78691 Water/Wastewater Treatment Plants
78691 Water/Wastewater Treatment Plants
78691 Water/Wastewater Treatment Plants
78691 Minor Lift Station

78691 Water Tower

78691 Water Tower

78691 Water Tower

78691 Minor Lift Station

78691 Major Lift Station

78691 Pump Station

78691 Major Lift Station

78691 Minor Lift Station

78691 Major Lift Station

78691 Minor Lift Station

78691 Minor Lift Station

78691 Major Lift Station

78691 Major Lift Station

78691 Water/Wastewater Treatment Plants



Backup Equipment (Yes or
Details to support a Critical Load Designation No)

First meter from the Surface Water Treatment Plant, primary sout No

This is a groundwater production site that provides water to the southern area of Pflugerville.
This is a groundwater production site that provides water to the southern area of Pflugerville.
This is a groundwater production site that provides water to the southern area of Pflugerville.
This lift station serves some of the Blackhawk area and does not have a generator. If there was
This is the secondary water tower that provides water to roughly 65% of the Pflugerville service
This is the primary water tower that provides water to roughly 65% of the Pflugerville service a
This is one of the primary water tower that provides water to roughly 20% of the Pflugerville se
This is a wastewater lift station without a generator on-site. Potential sanitary sewer overflow ir
This is a wastewater lift station with a generator on-site. Potential sanitary sewer overflow into
This is a small pump station that provides water to Windermere from Pflugerville.

This is the primary lift station that sends the majority of the wastewater east of SH130 to the w:
This lift station serves the northern section of the Blackhawk area an overflow would spill into tl

This is a small lift station without a generator, however it is absolutely critical to stay online as tl
This is a small lift station without a generator, however it is absolutely critical to stay online as tl
This lift station serves everything south of Pecan in the Boulder Ridge area and it does not have
This is a small lift station without a generator, however it is absolutely critical to stay online as tl
Second meter from the Surface Water Treatment Plant, primary source of water for City of Pflu;



Battery Backup (Yes or Backup Generation (Yes or No) Utility Dual Feed Capability (Yes or No)

Yes

Yes
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No

Yes No



Battery Backup Generation Backup  Length of Time facility can
Owner of Transfer Switch Capacity (kW) Capacity (kW) operate without power




Start-up time needed
following a power outage



